

GAHC010274722025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/659/2025

THE STATE TRANSPORT WORKERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR.
REGISTERED UNDER THE INDIAN TRADE UNIONS ACT, 1926, ADDRESS-
PALTAN BAZAR, K.C. SEN ROAD, GUWAHATI- 781008, DISTRICTS-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY SRI GUNAJIT KUMAR
PATHAK

2: GUNAJIT KUMAR PATHAK
(EX-SECRETARY OF THE STATE TRANSPORT WORKERS ASSOCIATION)
S/O- LATE GAJENDRA NATH PATHAK
R/O- BAKRAPARA
PILLINGKATA
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI- 781029
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PHONE NO. 96787-8478

VERSUS

MANVENDRA PRATAP SINGH AND 2 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY OF TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, ASTC,
JANATA BHAWAN, BLOCK-D, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:CHINMOY PRAKASH PHOOKAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASTC
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-781008
ASSAM

3:DIPAK TAMULI
CHIEF PERSONNEL OFFICER/SECRETARY TO MD CUM GENERAL
MANAGER (HUMAN RESOURCE AND ADMIN)
PALTAN BAZAR

GUWAHATI-781008
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV., MS M ZOMUANPUII,MR J SINGH,MR H AGARWAL,MRS J M KONWAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. RUKMINI BARUA (R-2), MR P NAYAK(R-2),MS. PADMINI BARUA(R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 13.03.2026

The petitioners are given liberty to trace out the appropriate addresses of the respondents No. 1 and 3 and inform the Court or file application for amending the Cause title.

The respondent No.2, who is represented by Mr. P. Nayak, learned counsel would be at liberty to file response in the meantime.

The petitioner to bring on record the correct address of the respondents No. 1 and 3.

List the matter on 27.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant